Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): P.O. Box 944246
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 94244
County Clerk County of: <u>N/A</u>	(Address)
Project Title: Silva Ranch Conservatio	n Easment
Project Applicant: California Departmen	
Project Location - Specific:	
Approximately 10 air miles southwest	st of the town of Cloverdale.
Project Location - City: near Cloverdale	
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiar GRANTING OF FUNDING FOR PURCHASE OF A 4,430 ACRE CONSE EASEMENT IS PERMANENT PROTECTION OF THE PROPERTY TO I USE AND NO SUBDIVISION OCCUR AT ANY TIME IN THE FUTURE. AND SCENIC VIEWSHED QUALITIES OF THE PROPERTY. THE CON PURCHASED BY CALIFORNIA RANGELAND TRUST WITH GRANT FI	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project. Ca	lifornia Department of Forestry and Fire Protection (CAL FIRE)
	ect: Albert Klem, Forest Legacy Program Coordinator, CAL FIRE
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)( Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4)) Categorical Exemption. State type an	3); 15269(a));
Statutory Exemptions. State code nur	
	nfirmed that no exceptions apply which would preclude the use of a Notice of Exemption for this I impact would occur. Documentation of the environmental review completed by the Department is
Lead Agency Contact Person: <u>Albert Klem</u>	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 916-224-8761
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed b	y the public agency approving the project? • Yes No
Signature:	Date: 2/18/2022 Title: Forest Legacy Program Coordinator
<ul> <li>Signed by Lead Agency Signed</li> </ul>	
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Reso Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public	